

THE LANCE ROSS OPPORTUNITY FUND

Kent Companies honors the leadership and legacy of Executive Vice President Lance Ross with the creation of the Lance Ross Opportunity Fund. Lance Ross created countless opportunities for others to build something more for themselves and their families. He attributed all successes to the hardworking members of his team who build in Texas and across job sites nationwide.

We honor Lance Ross' leadership and impact by investing in team members who are dedicated to working hard and improving themselves every day.

About the Fund

Eligibility:

Full-time Kent Companies Texas employees and/or their dependents

Purpose:

- Continuing education, certifications, leadership and trade skills
- · English as a second language
- Trade or technical school scholarships
- College scholarships

Applications:

 Kent Companies Human Resources team will communicate this employee benefit to all members of the Texas team and manage the application process.

How to Contribute

Contributions to the Lance Ross Opportunity Fund should be made via check. All contributions will receive appropriate acknowledgement and on-going updates will be provided to the Ross family.

Remittance:

Kent Companies Texas Memo: Lance Ross Opportunity Fund 830 East Valley Ridge Blvd. Lewisville, Texas 75057

Contact

Wes MarekDivision Manager

wmarek@kentcompanies.com

972-983-8090

Kent Companies

Leah Gradl

Chief Business Officer Kent Companies Igradl@kentcompanies.com

256-426-5026